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Table Names

Q1. How much use, if any, do you think each of the following
make of evidence when deciding how to respond to COVID-19? -
Summary

Q1. How much use, if any, do you think each of the following
make of evidence when deciding how to respond to COVID-19? -
Government ministers

Q1. How much use, if any, do you think each of the following
make of evidence when deciding how to respond to COVID-19? -
Your local MP

Q1. How much use, if any, do you think each of the following
make of evidence when deciding how to respond to COVID-19? -
Your local council

Q2. And do you think each of the following uses evidence
compared with their own judgement too much, too little or about
the right amount when deciding how to respond to COVID-19? -
Summary

Q2. And do you think each of the following uses evidence
compared with their own judgement too much, too little or about
the right amount when deciding how to respond to COVID-19? -
Government ministers

Q2. And do you think each of the following uses evidence
compared with their own judgement too much, too little or about
the right amount when deciding how to respond to COVID-19? -
Your local MP

Q2. And do you think each of the following uses evidence
compared with their own judgement too much, too little or about
the right amount when deciding how to respond to COVID-19? -
Your local council
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Table Filters
All Adults aged 16-75 in the UK

All Adults aged 16-75 in the UK

All Adults aged 16-75 in the UK

All Adults aged 16-75 in the UK

All Adults aged 16-75 in the UK

All Adults aged 16-75 in the UK

All Adults aged 16-75 in the UK

All Adults aged 16-75 in the UK

All Adults aged 16-75 in the UK



19-001009-45 - 6.11.2020 - 10.11.2020
INTERNAL/CLIENT USE ONLY
Evidence Week
Adults aged 16-75 in the UK
Q1. How much use, if any, do you think each of the following make of evidence when deciding how to respond to COVID-19? - Summary

All Adults aged 16-75 in the UK

Q1. How much use, if any, do you

think each of the following make

of evidence when deciding how
to respond to COVID-19?

Governme
nt Your local Your local
ministers MP council
(A) (B) (9]
Unweighted base 1121 1121 1121
Weighted base 1121 1121 1121
A great deal (4) 160 93 135
14% 8% 12%
B B
A fair amount (3) 378 269 415
34% 24% 37%
B B
Not very much (2) 349 342 277
31% 31% 25%
c c
Do not use at all (1) 123 185 126
11% 16% 11%
AC
Don’t know 111 232 168
10% 21% 15%
AC A
NET: Great deal/fair amount 538 362 551
48% 32% 49%
B B
NET: Not much/not at all 472 527 403
42% 47% 36%
c AC
Mean 2.57 2.30 2.59
B B

ents of the international quality standard for market research, ISO 20252 and with the Ipsos MORI Terms and Conditions.
Overlap formulae used

C portions (5%): A/B/C Mir Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

ColumnMeans (5%): A/B/C Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)
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19-001009-45 - 6.11.2020 - 10.11.2020
INTERNAL/CLIENT USE ONLY
Evidence Week
Adults aged 16-75 in the UK
Q1. How much use, if any, do you think each of the following make of evidence when deciding how to respond to COVID-197 - Government ministers
All Adults aged 16-75 in the UK

Gender Age Social grade Region Urban / Rural Education Employment status
Yorkshire GCSE/O A Level or Degree/M No formal
North  andThe  West Eas stof  South Greater Northern Level/NV equivalen asters/Ph qualificati Not
Total  Male  Female 1624 2534 3544 4554 5575 AB a =3 DE  NotthEast West Humber Midlands Midiands England ~ West Southast London  Wales Scotland lreland  Urban  Rural  Qu2 t [ ons  Working  working
(A ®) © ©) ® ® © H) m o ) [C) (M) N ©) ) (@ ®) ] m ) ) w) ) m @ (a) (b) (© @ (e) L}
Unweighted base uan s 569 75 208 190 215 333 308 375 162 276 6 125 o % 81 104 El 154 152 53 %0 30 957 164 32 264 a7 59 705 416
Weighted base uan 5w 549 165 201 194 207 353 304 326 26 256 s 123 9 % 81 102 9 152 153 55 o3 30 954 167 33 258 467 61 713 408
Agreat deal (4) 160 82 5 27 2 21 31 57 a4 50 35 30 4 19 20 14 El 7 14 21 15 7 2 i 132 2 52 37 & il 108 52
18% 15% 13% 16% 2% 1% 15% 16% 15% 15% 15% 2% 8% 15% 1% 18% 1% 7% 15% 18% 10% 13% 13% 26% 18% 7% 16% 18% 13% 15% 15% 13%
Afair amount (3) 378 75 194 56 70 58 7 120 105 118 76 80 8 36 3 31 2 2 38 56 6 16 2 14 329 a9 13 82 164 19 205 133
4% 3% 3% 3% 3% 0% 36% 4% 3% 3% 3% 3% 7% 9% 3% % 3% 9% ao% 3% 4% 29% 6% as 3% 30% 3% 3% 3% % % 3%
™ . W . e . we ™ w . . - .
Not very much (2) 339 170 m s8 65 &0 53 13 100 103 i 76 20 38 18 3 30 31 2% a2 52 19 3 s 2% 59 100 7 151 19 21 129
31% 31% 31% 35% 32% 31% 26% 32% 33% 32% 30% 0% aex 31% 19% 3a% 3% 31% 7% 7% 8% 3a% 3% 26% 30% 36% 30% 31% 32% 31% 31% 32%
o or . o o . . o o o - .
Donot use atall (1) 123 6 51 15 3 21 2 38 35 2 29 35 7 18 10 1 6 10 9 1 1 10 16 1 105 1 33 30 52 7 7 49
1% 12% 9% 9% 1% 1% 13% 1% 12% 7% 12% 18% 15% 18% 1% 1% 8% 9% 10% 8% 9% 18% 7% a% 1% 1% 10% 12% 1% 12% 10% 12%
) ) . . . . . . * ™ - .
Don't know 11 a9 59 10 19 3 2 2% 20 30 2% 35 7 12 12 8 7 15 7 2 10 3 7 - %8 12 36 30 38 6 65 a6
10% % 1% 6% % 7% 1% 7% 7% % 1% 10% 16% 10% 1% 8% % 10% 8% 10% 6% 6% 7% 10% 7% 1% 2% 8% 10% % 1%
' Aot n . . . . v . v . . - .
NET: Great dealfair amount 538 257 268 8 9 7 105 77 149 169 11 110 12 55 55 5 38 6 52 ” 7 23 36 21 a61 7 166 118 26 29 353 185
as%  as% 4% SO% 47 41%  SI1%  S0% 4%  S2%  A7%  43% 25% as% 8% 4e%  47%  46%  S5%  SI%  SI% 1% 39% 0% 48% 6% SO0%  4e%  48%  46%  50%  4s%
B . . L . ™ we e e e we ™ " . . - .
NET: Not much/not at all an 233 22 n 88 8 80 151 135 127 E 11 27 55 2 aa 36 a 35 53 66 29 50 il 395 7 132 110 203 27 295 77
a% A% 40% 4% aex 4% 3% as 4% 3% 4 4% so% sk 29%  4sx%  4s% 40% 3% EEE 53% sa% 3% 4% 4% 40% 4% 4a%  43% A% 43%
o somsT o . o o . . o o sost® - .
Mean 257 256 259 261 253 249 260 260 256 266 256 248 222 251 279 254 254 262 266 267 255 238 238 292 257 256 262 255 255 255 260 252
™ a . e . . e e w ™ . . - .

‘This work was carried out i dance with the requis of th

quality standard for market research, ISO 20252 and with the Ipsos MORI Terms and Conditions.

veriop formulae used
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19-001009-45 - 6.11.2020 - 10.11.2020
INTERNAL/CLIENT USE ONLY
Evidence Week
Adults aged 16-75 in the UK
Q1. How much use, if any, do you think each of the following make of evidence when deciding how to respond to COVID-197 - Your local MP
All Adults aged 16-75 in the UK

Gender Age ‘Social grade Region Urban / Rural Education Employment status
Yorkshire GCSE/O A Level or Degree/M Noformal
North andThe  West  Eas stof  South Greater Northern Level/NV equivalen asters/Ph qualifcati Not
Total  Male female 1624 2534 3544 4554 5575 AB a a DE  NorhEast West Humber Midlands Midlands England  West SouthEast london  Wales Scotland Irelond  Urban  Rual Q12 t [3 ons  Working  working
) ] ] © © ® © ) o 0] ) w ™ W © ] @ ® © L] @) v w) ® [ @ @ (®) © @ (@ o

Unweighted base. ma s s s 28 10 215 33 08 35 162 26 % 125 % % B 104 % 18 152 53 %0 30 97 1ea 34 264 am 59 705 a6

Weighted base ma swo sas 16 200 198 207 383 304 36 236 256 4 123 o % 81 102 o 2 153 ss B 30 94 167 34 28 467 61 n3 4

Agreat deal (4) 93 56 34 18 25 1 16 23 33 30 1 19 3 19 5 5 8 9 6 6 15 3 4 9 77 16 25 20 45 3 67 26

% 10%  e% 1% 1% &% 3 ™o oux o% % 3 % 1% 5% % 1% 9% % % 1% % % % m% 1% % 1% % % %
a A non x © hoew - . . . . . . B .

A fair amount (3) 269 123 139 57 56 47 39 70 72 85 63 50 10 32 24 19 15 26 18 33 42 19 24 8 240 28 7 62 18 17 182 87

wn 2w 2% % 28% 2a%  19%  20%  28%  26% 2% 20% 2% 2e%  25%  19%  I8%  25%  19% 2% 28%  M%  28% 2% 2% W% 1% 2a% 2% 2% 6% 1%
iz won o . . . . . . @ . - x .

Not very much (2) w1 e a7 a8 57 n 19 a7 % 57 % 13 20 3 E 20 s s @ 6 15 Y 9 293 a 108 7 135 2 w s
3% 0% 28% 2e%  29% M M% 3% 29%  24% 3% 29%  2e% 3w 3% 3% 2 29%  28% 3% 2% % 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 29% 3% 3% 3%

Do not use at all (1) 185 103 7 24 29 29 37 65 49 49 48 39 1 20 12 16 10 17 19 19 28 9 21 3 150 35 57 41 77 10 115 70
1 1% 1e% 1s%  1e%  1s%  18%  18%  1e% 1% 21% 1% 23%  16% 1% 1% 1% 1% 20% 1% 18%  16% 2% 10%  16%  21% 1% 16%  16%  16%  16%  17%

¢ i . . . . . . . . - .

Don't know 2 s 136 19 @ 50 a 7% s 6 57 53 9 2 2 19 18 2 2 50 2 10 2 2 195 38 ” 58 o1 10 B 101
;% ek 3% L% % 6% % 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 0% 1% 2% 0% 2% % % Bk W% % L% e % B% 2% B% W% % 1% 2%
soue s ° ° ° ° . . . . . v e . . - . se

NET: Great deal/fair amount 362 179 173 74 81 58 55 93 105 115 73 69 12 51 29 24 23 35 24 39 58 2 28 16 317 45 %6 82 164 20 249 13
2w W ase ok 3% 2% 26% 3 36 3% 2 2% A% 3% 2% 2% 3% 2% 26% 36 A% 0% sa% 33 2% 2% % 3 3% 3% 8%

e P . . sost . . . . . o . . - . u
NET: Not much/not at all 7m0 n 7 5 108 18 s 1@ 106 133 2 W s sa W as a7 & 7 2 53 2 a2 8 w5 19 o 3 3w 1%
A% se% s a3 3% A4S S S A4B% 4% 4% SI% SI% A% 4S% Se% SO% A% SO% A% 4% 3% S6% A% 4% SI% 4% 4% 4% S0% 4% as%
« s € s , . . e . . . . e - .
Mean 230 220 23 246 249 227 2. 218 236 23 220 224 212 : 23 215 23 233 216 226 235 235 214 277 23 220 224 230 235 227 234 223
W [ O e . B N N B N B w !
This work was carried out i dance with the requi of the i quality standard for market research, ISO 20252 and with the Ipsos MORI Terms and Conditions.

veriop formulae used




Home
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INTERNAL/CLIENT USE ONLY
Evidence Week
Adults aged 16-75 in the UK
Q1. How much use, if any, do you think each of the following make of evidence when deciding how to respond to COVID-197 - Your local council
Al Adults aged 16-75 in the UK

Gender Age ‘Social grade Region Urban / Rural Education Employment status
Yorkshire GCSE/O A Level or Degree/M Noformal
North andThe  West  Eas stof  South Greater Northern Level/NV equivalen asters/Ph qualifcati Not
Total  Male female 1624 2534 3544 4554 5575 AB a a DE  NorhEast West Humber Midlands Midlands England  West SouthEast london  Wales Scotland Irelond  Urban  Rual Q12 t [3 ons  Working  working
) ] ] © © ® © ) o 0] ) w ™ W © ] @ ® © L] @) v w) ® [ @ @ (®) © @ (@ o
Unweighted base. ma s s s 28 10 215 33 08 35 162 26 % 125 % % B 104 % 18 152 53 %0 30 97 1ea 34 264 am 59 705 a6
Weighted base ma swo sas 16 200 198 207 383 304 36 236 256 4 123 o % 81 102 o 2 153 ss B 30 94 167 34 28 467 61 n3 4
Agreat deal (4) 135 7 59 27 29 23 17 39 a4 44 27 24 7 20 12 8 1 14 1 6 23 1 3 10 115 2 33 24 70 9 98 38
% ;% ;% 1e% 1% 1% 8% 1% 1% 1% 1% 9% 1e%  1e% 1% 9% 1% 1a% 1% 4% Is%  20% 3% 3% 1% 1% 10% 9% 1% 1% 1a% 9%
e o B e P . W R . B b . "
A fair amount (3) 415 197 210 55 64 68 7 152 119 127 80 89 8 44 39 30 25 33 44 64 55 24 37 12 348 67 19 93 184 19 262 153
s s sk % 3% 3 3% A 3% 9% 3ex 3% Is% 3e% 4% 3% 3% 3% 47% 4% 36% A% 40% 9% 37% A% 3% 3e% 9% 3% 3% I
" ot . " w . . C e w " w w - .
Not very much (2) w om 16 a8 a8 a7 a 5 7 ® a8 6 1 z 18 3 2 20 19 Y s 1 2 7 7 W 57 & 107 7 w0
% 2% 2% 2% 2a% 2e%  2e%  2e%  2e% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 19% 3% 2 2% 20% % 29%  20% 2% 2% 2% 2e%  2e% 2% 2% 8% % 2%
Do not use at all (1) 126 70 50 22 22 15 28 39 33 23 38 32 9 12 9 1 9 9 9 14 15 5 2 1 107 19 43 30 46 6 82 44
m% ;% e% 1% ;% 8% 1e% 1% 1% 7% 16% 1% 20%  10% 9% 1% 1% 9% % o% 0% 9% 2% % L% L% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
o ¢ w ) . . . . . . © momse .
Don't know 168 o B 1 38 @ 36 39 3 50 @ @ 7 2 7 16 1 16 2 36 15 4 10 1 148 20 52 6 ) 9 o7 n
% % e% 1% 2% % 1% 1% 1% 18% 1% Ie%  Ie%  I8%  Ie%  I8% 1% 1% 2% 10% 8% 1% 3% 1% 1% Ie%  18% 1% 1% 1% 1%
s . on son on ) ' . . . . . © s . . - .
NET: Great deal/fair amount 551 268 270 82 94 91 94 191 160 170 107 13 15 64 51 38 35 48 55 70 78 35 40 21 463 88 152 17 254 28 360 191
ask s asx 4% 6% 4Tk As%  Sa%  S3%  S2% Ak A% 3% S2%  S3% 4Dk A% a7%  SB% 6% SI% 6% 4% 0% 4% 53 Asw  4s%  Sa% 6% 1% a7
" A . . . " w . . . wew W awanw - nab .
NET: Not much/not at all 403 204 186 70 70 62 7 124 110 106 86 100 23 39 27 a2 32 39 28 46 60 16 43 8 344 59 130 %5 154 24 256 147
3 % A% 3% 3% I 3% 3% 3% I 3% SI% 3% 29%  ae% 3% 3% 29% 0% 3% 29%  ae% 2% 3% 3% 3% I 3% % 3% 3%
¢ Aosvr . o5t . . . © mese .
Mean 259 257 260 257 261 265 249 261 262 269 249 250 235 270 26 248 254 26 269 253 263 281 226 302 258 261 250 252 268 260 261 255
w [ . w w . . w w w w o e B - nab .
This work was carried out i d: with the i f the ir i quality t research, 1SO 20252 and with the Ipsos MORI Terms and Conditions.

veriopformulae used
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INTERNAL/CLIENT USE ONLY
Evidence Week
Adults aged 16-75 in the UK
Q2. And do you think each of the following uses evidence compared with their own judgement too much, too little or about the right amount when deciding how to respond to COVID-19? - Summary
All Adults aged 16-75 in the UK

Q2. And do you think each of the
following uses evidence
compared with their own
judgement too much, too little or
about the right amount when
deciding how to respond to

COVID-19?
Governme
nt Your local Your local
ministers MP council
(A) (8) (©
Unweighted base 1121 1121 1121
Weighted base 1121 1121 1121
Too much (1) 124 64 70
11% 6% 6%
BC
About right (0) 334 328 485
30% 29% 43%
AB
Too little (-1) 435 350 261
39% 31% 23%
BC c
Don’t know 229 379 305
20% 34% 27%
AC A
Net Diff -311 -285 -192
-28% -25% -17%
Mean -0.35 -0.38 -0.23
AB

ents of the international quality standard for market research, 1ISO 20252 and with the Ipsos MORI Terms and Conditions.

Overlap formulae used

e portions (5%): A/8/C Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

ColumnMeans (5%): A/B/C Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)



Home

19-001009-45 - 6.11.2020 - 10.11.2020
INTERNAL/CLIENT USE ONLY
Evidence Week
Adults aged 16-75 in the UK
Q2. And do you think each of the following uses evidence compared with their own judgement too much, too litle or about the right amount when deciding how to respond to COVID-19? - Government ministers
All Adults aged 16-75 in the UK

Gender Age Social grade Region Urban / Rural Education Employment status
Yorkshire GCSE/O A Level or Degree/M No formal
North  andThe  West Eas stof  South Greater Northern Level/NV equivalen asters/Ph qualificati Not
Total  Male  Female 1624 2534 3544 4554 5575 AB a =3 DE  NotthEast West Humber Midlands Midiands England ~ West Southast London  Wales Scotland lreland  Urban  Rural  Qu2 t [ ons  Working  working
(A ®) © ©) ® ® © H) m o ) [C) (M) N ©) ) (@ ®) ] m ) ) w) ) m @ (a) (b) (© @ (e) L}
Unweighted base uan s 569 75 208 190 215 333 308 375 162 276 6 125 o % 81 104 El 154 152 53 %0 30 957 164 32 264 a7 59 705 416
Weighted base uan 5w 549 165 201 194 207 353 304 326 26 256 s 123 9 % 81 102 9 152 153 55 o3 30 954 167 33 258 467 61 713 408
Too much (1) 124 69 52 37 20 21 14 2 2 35 27 30 6 21 10 16 7 7 El 13 21 4 10 1 110 1 a0 29 46 il %0 3
1% 13% 9% 2% 10% 1% % 9% 10% 1% 1% 2% 18% 7% 10% 16% 9% % 9% 8% 18% % 10% % 1% 8% 2% 1% 10% 18% 13% 8%
o Ak . v . " . . . . . - . a
About right (0) 334 161 165 57 68 36 66 108 % 102 68 69 8 37 38 27 19 36 35 5 a 13 19 15 282 52 109 7 129 20 219 115
0% 3% 3% 3% 3% 8% 3% 3% 3% 3% 29% 7% 9% 3% 0% 28% 2% % I 29% 7% 2% 0% s 3% 3% 3% 30% 8% 1% 3% 28%
W . . . . . avauw* . . we we . . - .
Toolitle (1) a3s pzr} 195 a2 81 82 & 145 125 130 2 8 19 a2 29 3 37 35 29 58 7 2 6 12 361 7 103 51 219 2 m 163
3% 4% 35% 6% 40% 4% 4% A% A% 40% 39% EE 8% 31% 3% as% 3a% 31% % aax s1%  49% 8% % aax 31% EE Y 36% % 40%
Y o o o o . . . . . . o o mvoms e b .
Don't know 29 88 137 29 33 55 a2 ) 53 59 49 68 12 2 1 21 1 2 21 36 2 10 19 2 201 2 8 62 7 1 131 97
20% 16% 5% 18% 16% 28% 21% 20% 7% 18% 1% 7% 26% 18% 19% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 16% 18% 1% 8% 1% 7% 2% 2% 16% 18% 18% 2%
o w8 soen Au . . . . . . . . - 2 B . e
Net Diff a0 ass s 5 60 61 7 12 03 N &5 B a3 21 19 a7 30 28 21 6 a7 2 36 10 252 B 3 2 72 1 s a2
8% s 26% 3% 0% 1% 3% 3% 31%  29%  28% 2% 28% 7% 21% 7% 36%  27%  22% 0% 30% 4% 30% 3% 26% 3% 9% 4% 7% 22% 6% 3%
Mean 035 034 035 004 036 044  -044 040 037 035 035 031 038 021 025 022 047 03 028 039 03 053 049 037 033 042 025 032 04 027 031 042
o seroH . aw e ww . . . . . - N .
‘This work was carried out i dance with the requis f the i ional quality standard for market research, 1SO 20252 and with the Ipsos MORI Terms and Conditions.

veropformulae used
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19-001009-45 - 6.11.2020 - 10.11.2020
INTERNAL/CLIENT USE ONLY
Evidence Week
Adults aged 16-75 in the UK
Q2. And do you think each of the following uses evidence compared with their own judgement too much, too little or about the right amount when deciding how to respond to COVID-19? - Your local MP
All Adults aged 16-75 in the UK

Gender Age Social grade Region Urban / Rural Education Employment status
Yorkshire GCSE/O A Level or Degree/M No formal
North  andThe  West Eas stof  South Greater Northern Level/NV equivalen asters/Ph qualificati Not
Total  Male  Female 1624 2534 3544 4554 5575 AB a =3 DE  NotthEast West Humber Midlands Midiands England ~ West Southast London  Wales Scotland lreland  Urban  Rural  Qu2 t [ ons  Working  working
(A ®) © ©) ® ® © H) m o ) [C) (M) N ©) ) (@ ®) ] m ) ) w) ) m @ (a) (b) (© @ (e) L}
Unweighted base uan s 569 75 208 190 215 333 308 375 162 276 6 125 o % 81 104 El 154 152 53 %0 30 957 164 32 264 a7 59 705 416
Weighted base uan 5w 549 165 201 194 207 353 304 326 26 256 s 123 9 % 81 102 9 152 153 55 o3 30 954 167 33 258 467 61 713 408
Too much (1) 64 39 25 21 18 El El 8 20 7 7 19 3 8 7 El 6 3 6 6 10 1 s 2 56 i 2 1 2 3 52 2
6% % % 13% 9% a% a% 2% % % % 8% 6% % % 9% % % 6% a% 6% 1% % % 6% % % 6% % 6% % £
e e ] . . . . . . . . - . "
About right (0) 328 75 125 66 66 0 56 % % 105 6 67 12 a 2 20 17 35 3 30 57 2 31 13 284 a 89 7 143 20 218 110
9% 3% 6% a0 3% 21% 7% 8% 3% 0% 26% 26% 6% % 2% 21% a% % 7% 0% % 4% 3% aa% 30% 26% % % d% % 3% 7%
= a A . . o . . . e . sorar  poeasTt T - .
Toolitle (1) 350 182 158 a3 63 69 68 108 E o 80 76 20 3 35 3 29 29 27 a3 aa 16 30 s 29 53 El 7 156 2 230 120
31% 3a% 29% 26% 31% 35% 33% 31% 33% 29% 3a% 3% 43 7% 3% 35% 36% 2% 2% 2% 29% 29% 33% 31% 31% 32% 29% 2% 33% 36% 32% 29%
Don't know 379 143 21 35 55 7 7 138 %0 110 86 9 1 a0 31 3 30 35 36 7 a2 1 2 s 317 61 125 9 148 16 213 166
3% 6% 40% 21% 7% ao% 3% 39% 0% 3% 3% 36% 5% % W% % % % 3% 4s% 28% 6% 30% 8% 3w W% % 3% 3% 3% % 4%
aoe w8 o o aoe . . . . . © awmoruw . . - . e
Net Diff 285l am 2 a5 0 B 100 78 a7 73 57 a7 26 28 25 23 25 21 37 3 a5 26 7 240 a5 76 B 132 18 78 08
25% 27 24% 3% 22% 1% 29%  28%  26%  24%  31%  22%  38%  21% 0%  26%  29%  25%  22%  24%  22%  28%  28%  24%  2S%  27%  23%  23%  28%  30% 2% 26%
Mean 038 03 041 017 031 051 044 046 037 036 049 035 050 031 044 040 045 038 036 047 031 037 040 029 038 043 03 036 041 040 036 044
o Py i . B B . . . B B . B . - . .
‘This work was carried out i dance with the requis f the i ional quality standard for market research, 1SO 20252 and with the Ipsos MORI Terms and Conditions.

veropformulae used
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19-001009-45 - 6.11.2020 - 10.11.2020
INTERNAL/CLIENT USE ONLY
Evidence Week
Adults aged 16-75 in the UK
Q2. And do you think each of the following uses evidence compared with their own judgement too much, too little or about the right amount when deciding how to respond to COVID-192 - Your local council
All Adults aged 16-75 in the UK

Gender Age Social grade Region Urban / Rural Education Employment status
Yorkshire GCSE/O A Level or Degree/M No formal
North  andThe  West Eas stof  South Greater Northern Level/NV equivalen asters/Ph qualificati Not
Total  Male  Female 1624 2534 3544 4554 5575 AB a =3 DE  NotthEast West Humber Midlands Midiands England ~ West Southast London  Wales Scotland lreland  Urban  Rural  Qu2 t [ ons  Working  working
(A ®) © ©) ® ® © H) m o ) [C) (M) N ©) ) (@ ®) ] m ) ) w) ) m @ (a) (b) (© @ (e) L}
Unweighted base uan s 569 75 208 190 215 333 308 375 162 276 6 125 o % 81 104 El 154 152 53 %0 30 957 164 32 264 a7 59 705 416
Weighted base uan 5w 549 165 201 194 207 353 304 326 26 256 s 123 9 % 81 102 9 152 153 55 o3 30 954 167 33 258 467 61 713 408
Too much (1) g a 23 2 20 6 7 12 19 7 7 16 3 8 6 El 6 4 6 7 10 3 7 1 & i 2% 1 % 6 55 15
6% 8% % 15% 10% % % % 6% % % 6% % % 6% 10% % a% 6% % 6% % % % 6% % 8% a% % 1% 8% a%
aH L . . . . . . . . - . M
About right (0) 485 27 2 n 7 7 82 174 132 163 2 % 15 6 a4 30 30 50 5 6 64 27 3 2 403 82 129 108 26 23 22 163
a3 A% 40%  4e%  39%  40%  4o% 9% A% So% 9% 3g% 3% SI% 46w 31%  36%  49%  4g%  4u% 4% 49%  36% 7% 42%  4%%  39%  A2%  48% 3% 4s% 0%
P aer L . oW 3 . . 3 3 3 . - s .
Toolitle (1) 261 131 21 37 a3 6 56 7 8 61 58 64 16 2 19 2 21 18 15 2% a2 16 2 3 27 3 8 s8 108 16 157 105
23% 20% 2% 2% 20% 2% 7% 1% 26% 19% 25% 25% 35% 20% 20% 29% 26% 18% 15% 7% 7% 29% 35% 1% 2% 20% 25% 2% 2% 25% 2% 26%
) ) Rt . s . . . st © momst e .
Don't know 305 120 178 32 53 65 6 9 7 8 ) 7 1 27 2% 29 2 29 29 58 38 9 21 4 262 43 9 81 12 17 179 126
7% 2% 3% 19% % % 30% 26% 2% 26% 9% 0% 2% 2% 8% 0% 3% 9% 0% 3% 2% 7% 2% 12% 7% 26% 8% 3% 2% 7% 2% 3%
aoce w8 0 o . . . . . . v . . - B . e
Net Diff 192 90 03 1 28 a0 a9 2 B aa a1 a7 a3 a7 a3 19 a5 B k) 19 £ a3 26 2 166 26 57 a7 78 9 102 90
A% 7% 7% 7% 4% 20%  24% 8% -19% 1% -I8% 1% 28% 4% 4% -19%  19% % 9% 3% 21%  24%  27% 8% 7% l6% 7% 18% 7%  1s% 1% 22%
Mean 023 021 025 009 019 031 03 024 02 018 025 027 037 018 019 028 027 020 013 020 028 028 035 009 024 021 024 026 02 020 019 032
o Py . B . . B B B e B B B - B e
‘This work was carried out i dance with the requis f the i ional quality standard for market research, 1SO 20252 and with the Ipsos MORI Terms and Conditions.

veropformulae used




:
g

Sample Profile
All Adults aged 1675 in the UK

Male

Female
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4550
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North East

North West

Yorkshire and The Humber

West Midlands
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East of England

South West
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Greater London

Wales

Scotland

Northern Ireland.

Urban

Rural

(GCSE/O Level/NVa12
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Degree/Masters/PhD

No formal qualfications

Working

Not working
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Evidence Week

Adults aged 16-75 in the UK
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